
 
BULLETIN TYPE: Notice to Issuers 
BULLETIN DATE: May 16, 2024 
 
Re:  TMX LINX® Online Filing Portal 
 
TMX LINX is a centralized web-based portal for Issuers listed on TSX Venture Exchange (the 
“Exchange”) and TSX, their advisors, and other stakeholders to interact with the exchanges in 
an easy-to-navigate, secure and efficient manner. It is a single point of access for Exchange listed 
issuers and their advisors to make and manage filings, send and receive documents, and 
communicate directly with Exchange staff. The many advantages of TMX LINX include: 
 

• Centralized Online Platform – User-friendly hub for all interactions with the Exchange 
• Filings Management – Send documents and receive communications 
• Transparency – Identify the Exchange reviewer and track the status of each filing 
• Online Payments – Fee Estimator and secure credit card payments 
• History – Access to all filings of the Issuer submitted through TMX LINX 
• Issuer Resources – Access to various Issuer services, including complimentary courses 

 
TMX LINX is now available for all Issuers and their advisors to use for all filings. Issuers and their 
advisors may register now using the link below, or contact any of the Exchange staff for additional 
information. The following documents and transactions will be required to be filed with the 
Exchange using TMX LINX as of the dates indicated below: 
 

• July 1, 2024: 
 Form 4G – Summary Form - Security Based Compensation 

• September 1, 2024: 
 Security Based Compensation Plans 

• November 1, 2024:  
 Form 4A – Price Reservation Form 
 Form 4B – Notice of Private Placement 

• January 1, 2025: 
 All filings 

 
Sign up for TMX LINX now and find additional information here. 
 
For TMX LINX technical support, contact tmxadmin@tmx.com. 
 
If you have any questions about this Bulletin, please contact: 
 

Charlotte Bell Senior Policy Counsel 604-643-6577 charlotte.bell@tmx.com 
Tim Babcock Vice President and Head of TSX Venture Exchange 672-971-2587 tim.babcock@tmx.com 
Kyle Araki Managing Director, TSXV Listings (Calgary) 403-218-2851 kyle.araki@tmx.com 
Andrew Creech Managing Director, TSXV Listings (Vancouver) 604-602-6936 andrew.creech@tmx.com 
Sylvain Martel Managing Director, TSXV Listings (Montréal and Toronto) 514-788-2408 sylvain.martel@tmx.com 
Janice Harrington Director, TSXV Listings (Vancouver) 604-647-7038 janice.harrington@tmx.com 
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